PETTTION FOR ZONING VARIANCE BEFORE THE “ N Baltirmore County
Zoning Commissioner
' Office of Planning & Zoning

N/s of North Marlyn Avenue, -
opposite the c/1 of Bennett Road DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER 3 P43
signed Petition of support from several of thelr neighbors indicatiug they
time as the 30-day a Towson, Maryland 21204
ppellate process from this Order e
(301) 8873353

(1030 North Marlyn Avenue}
15th Election District OF BALTIMORE COUNTY 2 4
have no objection to the proposed garage. Testimony indicated the relief has expired. If, for whatever reason, this Order is
reversed, the Petitioners would be i
required to return, J. Robert Haines

Sth Councilmanic District
and be responsible for returning, said property to its Zoning Commissioner

Case No. 90-510-A : - .
. requested will not result in any detriment to the health, safety or gener-
original condition. September 10, 1990

William L. Luh, et ux

Petitioners
al welfare of the surrounding community. '
2} Petitioner shall not all:
ow or cause the accessory

-
Based upon the testimony and evidence presented at the hearing, structure to be converted to a second dwellin i
and/or apartments. The garage shall contain nogliggﬁg
; ; Mr. & Mrs. William L. Luh

F e -

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW s s
all of which was uncontradicted, in the opinion of the Deputy Zoning Com-
: ities.
Baltimore, Maryland 21221 Dennis F. Rasmussen

County Executive

The Petitioners herein request a variance to ermit id issi i
P side vyard . - missioner the relief requested sufficiently complies with the requirements
: 3) The proposed gara
ge shall be constructed in accor IAN
- RE: PETITION FOR ZONING VAR CE

setbacks of 1 foot each in lieu of the minimum required 2.5 feet, a rea ‘ :
qu r _ of Section 307 of the Baltimore County Zoning Requlations (B.C.Z.R.) dance with all building code requirements
‘ _ all water runoff from the proposed ga£age :E;;?e;r ’ : N/S North Marlyn Avenue, opposite the c/l of Bennett Road
e ' (1030 North Marlyn Avenue)

d i -
yard setback to the centerline of an alley of 11 feet in lieu of the re : and, therefore, should be granted. There is no evidence in the record : directed away from the adjcining properti )
perties. : 15th Election District - 5th Councilmanic District
' William L. Iuh, et ux - Petitioners

Case No. 90-510-A

quired 15 feet for a proposed accessory structure (garage), and to permit : ' that the subject wvariance would adversely affect the health afet
alth, salely,
& Mrs. Luh:

said structure to occupy 48% of the rear yard in lieu of the maximum per-
P : and/or general welfare of the public. Furthermore, strict compliance with CQL”A(‘jbz““”“)
ANN M. NASTAROWICZ Deax M-

?eputy Zoning Commissioner
or B i . . e
altimore County : . above-captioned matter. The Petition

in accordance with the attached Order.

mitted 40%, in accordance with Petitioner's Exhibit 1. _7 the B.C.Z.R. would result in practical rdifficulty and/or unreasonable
The Petitioners appeared and testified. There were no Protestants. . - hardship upon the Petitioner. Enclosed ploase & etitie ?ir Egiingegiiizgcerigzegzgn égantzz
Testimony indicated that the subject property, known as 1030 North : : pursuant to the advertisement, posting of the property, and pub-

. e, amy e Y o sopeal o the County brona ot hppeals witnin

Marlyn Avenue, consists of 1600 s .ft. zoned D.R. 10.5 and is ] j < : . .
. g improved with . lic hearing on this Petition held, and for the reasons given above, the
: thirty (30) days of the date of this Order. For further information on
filing an appeal, please contact Ms. Charlotte Radcliffe at 887-3391.

a single family townhouse dwelling which has been Petitioners' residence : a requested variance should be granted
. ed.
since 1954. Petitioners are desirous of constructing a single car garage g
. THEREFORE, IT IS,  ORDERED by the Deputy Zoning Commissioner for i : : Very truly yours,
’ ﬂ__MIJ..,L—c«..-;

to the rear of the subject site to provide protection for the family's ; 3
‘ Baltimore County this day of September, 1990 that the iti ché
. Petition for
| R AMN M. NASTARC
Deputy Zoning Commissioner

AMN:bis

indicated that Mr. Luh is in poor health and has difficulty walking. Peti- mini required 2.5 feet, a rear yard setback to th terl c
imam . ’ : la e centerline o an

cc: People's Counsel

)

A FILING
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o

structure (garage), and to permit said structure to occupy 48% of the rear

iotalt

the fact that the townhouses are small and many homeowners have two and

three cars. In support of their request, Petitioners introduced several yard in lieu of the mavimum permitted 40% in accord ith Pet
4 R accordance wi etitioner's

. 5 1 Uf

ey g

ORDCERA RL

Exhibit 1, be and is hereby GRANTED, subject, however, to the following

Pl Pt Band a0

photographs evidencing that numerous residents in the area have constructed

garages andjor carports in their rear yards, some with little or no setback restrictions which are conditions precedent to th lief ted
e relief granted:

1) _The Petitioners may apply for their building

permit and be granted same upon receipt of this Order;

howeYer, Petitioners are hereby made aware that pro-

ceeding at this time is at their own risk until such

from the side or rear property lines. Petitioners also introduced a

o iatpimalals
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-t
s

- 2=

A VL YL Al ca St T Sl LA

Q. @ =~
PETITION FOR ZONING VARIANCE RS B
T0 THE ZONIs¢ COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY: qo‘, 5,0_, .. Y ' | oy _ . R |
| | | o . 4.‘ Baltimore County _ ‘T@@@B 0 1
: N e p

Tt.e undersigned, legal owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is

d plat attached hereto and made a part hereof, hereby petition for a
Zoning Commisioner

County Office Building Account: R-001.6150

111 Wast Chesopeake Avenue e N— 2;2 1 5 . ‘ - . R R - . ;

description an

garage) with side Towson, Maryland 21204

-

CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION

of the Zoning Kegulations of Baltimore nty, to the Zoning Law of Baltimore County; for the ) :
e : G LU0 O R HSOOOZ 70 . i Al - _
' - : : anso_m__. 19%

following reasons: (indicate hardship or pra tical difficulty) - _
. ol mg/ Zo - ZONING DISCRIPTION | :
' . 7 ) ' 1T PRICE TOWSON, MD.,.

“
)~ Ied @ fo Lgppoest \
’ PURBRLIE BMEARIMG FEES
+35.00

07" ﬁ AL w%wzz e Beginning at a point on the nonth side of Nonth Marlyn Ave. which is 12 §%. | | Loy —mEr TG WATHIANCE  (IRL j | Av |
wide at the distance cf 30 §t. east of the centealine of the nearest {mproved ' O —RONNG VAREARE T | . - | .
N \(-.{-, S - published in THE JEFFERSONIAN, a weekly newspaper published
in Towson, Baltimore County, Md., once in each of _1__successtve

1 -
f intersecting street Bennel Road which is 60 feet wide. ; - o o
. . . . ] i : .‘-E.;:_’_‘ : v f-'“‘ L 1_!:" ' E‘f s ) . - ‘

. _ ' ‘ - vy lmadl weeks, the first publication appearing on _ QMZE .19 2@

jHIS 1S TO CERITIFY, that the annexed advertisement was

Property is to be posted and gdvertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations. ‘ | - seing Lot # (73] Block 5 seation # 10 2| in the Sub division of M iddPesex as

I, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance advertising, posting, etc., upon filing of this ' . . Folio # 116) containin 1600 Sq. Ft.
petition, and o ther agl;'e{. torand are to be bound by the zoning regulations and restrictions of xeconded in Baftimone County Plat Book {19) . _ g’ erint
Baltimore County adopled pursuant to the Zouing Law For Baltimore County. _ - Also knoun as 1030 N. Marlyn Ave. and focated in the #115) Efecteon pistrnict. 7

' Lo o | THE JEFFERSONIAN,

1/We do solemnly declare and affirm, . P
0. 73 in Blfock 5 as shown on the Subdivisdion | .
. _ ‘ ; a .. onqaws*ws3500:a 22CsF

under the penalties of perjury, that 1 3 : . -
are the legal owner(s) of Ihe -prop‘% ne 3 ' fedng knoun cnd dosgrate Z " Nwh' h Pat if necorded among the Land Reconds S
' ¢ ( eARX, 40 a . e - '
Plan Section Z, plat B, Mid X : ‘ e aks chacks payable tor  Baltimore County

which is the subject of this Pelition. >
s ty in Plat Book GLB No. 19, Foldio 116. | Cashier Validation:

Lo (St

o4 Baltimone Coun

blisher

P 10S5s3

Contract Purchaser: Legal Owner(s):

1030 N. Marfyn Ave.

[ The {mprovements on said Lot of ground being known as No.

(Type or Print Name) : .
%%Mm_m e MQM 1030 N. Marlyn Ave. Baltimore,
Signats | OWERS R | :

- : : STGHED BY LEGAL ,,ﬂ Maryland 21271. Retined

686-7731

BB e T AR A

- 1 - Bm' m
8131 ‘hne 14, .

CERTIFICATE OF POSTING /4’0'/')/‘)“%

Cicy and State - :
, _ : TONING DEPARTMENT OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
' . Towson, Maryland

————

Attorney for Petitioner: | ‘ _
. .. - | | -Z—%“ . Date of Posti iﬂ/‘j/fé—----—-
City and State - [ - y ¢ DT —-
- o : ' Petitioner: zifZOzﬁ 2({ f<144£: 2 ,75141'
S/ Mﬂréwz/f«;} Y7 2{//5-1*«75//@5 -

Name, address and phore number of legal owner, coil-
tract purchaser or representative to be contacted | | - | | | o /V
| L3 AL /%t,é/-t /Ao . e

- ———— o - o o S ] . . . . . - ~ .
Location of Signe. . 2.5 = WA /"f(ré;,;--,{,é’*- 27104, A2 v

City and State _ :
. _ o . , | _ : 7 =7
' B o . ' W Ed \L[IJO;F e fwrﬁ 1;4_-;%_.5./{.5'.;"2’._2‘

Attorney’s Telephone No.: ~--- - -
: Phone No.

” # ORL‘ERED By The Zoning Commissioﬁer of Baltimore County, this - : o _ _ 5 Remarks: ——
| = | ' : b Posted by -__%#m-_-"-_“_-- Data of reuu-n:---.zz/ Z/ 2

_. 19.Z0, that the subject matter of this pelition be advertised, as | - |
| | ' Mumber of Signst ./

of woe L0 , 2 _
required by the Zoning Law of Baltimore County, in two newspapers of general circulation through-.
roperty be posted, and that the public hearing be had before the Zoning

~ out Baltimore County, that p ing be | _
Commissioner of Baltimore County in Room 106, nty Office Building in Towson, Baltimore

County, on the —mmeeot ; .......... - day of -
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" CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION

Office of

THE AVENUE NEWS

M2EastemBhd oo

ytalto. Md. 21221 _June 14, 1990

& .o . < s arl -

THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement of
William L. Luh)in the matter of Petition
for Zoning Variance of 1030 N Marlyn Ave.
Case_ #90-510-A, P.0., #0105514, Req #M44219

98 lines:@.55 or $53.90

,

-

- N e rw

'was—inserted in The Avenue _NéWS a weekly newspaper

ablishe’d in Baltimore County, Maryland once aweek for _1 -

successive week(s) before the '1_5‘“ day of June 1390;

that is to say, the same was inserted in the issues of June 161990 .

The Avenue Inc.

per publisher

e

Baltimore County e

‘Zoning Commisioner -
- County Office Building

111 West Chesapecke Avenue

Towson, Muq‘!and 31204 -

]
R .
LB

o '-9__,_('05_)'_90 Bl

CPUBLIC HE;'.*REN'G Fees Ty

7 og0 -POSTING SIGNS / ADVERTISING 1 X

" LAST NAME OF OWNERs LUH . o~

. D4AD4HDL0SHICHRE

S TOTAL:

~ Account: R-001-6150

Numb&r ’

 M9100178 |

0 PRICE

s125.87 0

timore County will hold a pubkc
o the Sonkfad

for ano\'m Fundyly MV
Case Numbar:30-510-A
N/S North Marfyn Avenve,
pposite ¢ of Bannett
‘v-i — Road B ‘ e 5
1030 N. Marlyn Avenue .
15th Election District - *
~# 5th Councilmanic ™"
Petitionar(s): Wilkiam L.’
. #:- Hearing Date: <=
MONDAY, JULY 9, 1930 -
i gt 9:30am

ture {detached garage} wih side
rear yard satback o $he aliey con-
tadimdﬂﬂ.hlieuotlherqu.ﬁred
21720 sachand 151, raspactively.

granted, & buikding parmit may be

any request or a stay of e iesy-

riod for good cause shown. Such
request must be in writing and re-

" |cowedinthis oiceby hedakolthe}
hearing sat sbove of presentad st .

the hﬂaﬂﬂﬂ. ety B

Zoning Commissionet of

L%

hevein i Room 106 of the County | *
Offios Buiding, located at 111 W.J ¢
Avenve In Towson,] -¢
Maryland 21204 as Koliows: Petition - |-

Varisnos: Toallow accessory st |
yard setbacks of 1 R sach and s ¢

In the event that this Patiton ] -

issuad within the thidy (30) dav| 4

ance of seid parmit during this pe-

... J. ROBERT HAINES | 5

P $125.87

- g4 COLLIOTANDI-05-90 T

Baltiniore County

Baltimore County

Zoning Commissioner

Office of Planning & Zoning
Towson, Maryland 21204
(301) 887-3353

J. Robert Haines
oving Commissh

May 21, 1930

Dennis F. Rasmussen
County Executive

NOTICE OF HEARING

The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning MAct and Regulations of Baltimore
County will bold a public hearing on the property identified herein in Room 106 of the County Office Building

located at 111 W. Chesapeaks Avenus in Towson, Maryland 21204 as follows:

Petition for Zoning Variance

CASE NUMBER: 90-510-A

N/S North Marlyn Avenue, opposite c/1 of Bennett Road
1030 N. Maryln Averue

15th Election District - Sth Councilmanic
Petitioner{s): William L. Luh, et ux

HEARING: MONDAY, JULY S, 1890 at 9:30 a.m.

Variance to allow accessory structure (detached garage} with side yard setbacks of 1 ft. each and
a rear yard setback to the alley centerline of 11 ft. in lieu of the requred 2§ ft. each and 15 ft.,
respectively.

In the event that this Petition is granted, a building permit may be issued within the thirty {30) day appeal
period. The Zoning Coonissioner will, however, entertain any request for a stay of the issmance of sald permi
during this period for good cansa showm. Such request must be in writing and received in this office by the
date of the hearing set above or presented at the bearing.

’
’ W
J. ROBERT HAINES

Zoning Cowmissiocer of
Baltimore County

ccs Mr. & Mrs. Lub

Zoning Commissioner

Offiice of Planning. & Zoning
Towson, Maryland 21204
(301) 887-3353 ‘

J. Robert Haines
Zoning Commissloner

Mr.. & Mrs, William L. Luh
1030 N. Marlyn Averue -
Baltimore, Maryland 21221
' Dennis F. Rasmussen
Res petition for Zoning Variance
: *  CASE NUMBER: S0-510-A
N/S North Marlym Avenue, opposite c/1 of Bernett Road
1030 N. Maryln Avenue
15th Election District - Sth Councilmanic
Petitioner(s): William L. Luh, et ux

Dear Petitioners:

Please be advised that S_/__tga'-f?__ 1s due for, advertlsing and posting of
the sbove captioned property.

THIS_FEE MUST _BE PAID_AND YHE ZONING _SIGN_& POST S5ET(S)
RETURNED ON THE DAY OF THE IIEARING OR_YHE DRDER SIALL_NOT ISSUE, -
DO NOT REMOVE THE SIGN & POST SET(S) rRrum_TUE PROPERYY i
UNTIL _THE DAY _UF _THE VIEARING,

Plesse make your check psyable to 8altimore County, Maryland. 8ring the
check end the sign & post set(s) to the Zoning Office, County Office Bulld-
ing, 111 V¥. Chesspeake Avenue, Room 113, lowson, Maryland Flfteen (15)
minutes before your hearing is scheduled to begin.

Ba advised that should you fail to return the sign & post set(s), there -
such set

not returned.

Very truly yours,

: ’ :
¢ .
: 3. ROBERT HAINES
ZONING COMMISSIONER

' CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATIO
THE AVENUE NEWS

Cm rveuiee 442 Eastern Bivd.

Balto., Md. 21221 AUGUST 2. 7179797_9 7

CERTIFICATE OF POSTING |
ZONING DEPARTMENT OF BALTIMORE COUNTY 7~ 379=/%

Towsen, Maryland :

Distrkt..é"?.--_-_-- 4
Posted for: .. LGl ecs -

Petitioner: - ‘ /‘//lry é £ - /{ 4 ; 4,:-3-5..‘{1.---_-_

Location of propeety:..... .02 E._ LM M t;jx.-/ v

Location of sum:.-.zf.fmm:.sz.--.-.{&-:v_:.__,éétzn?zﬁ;}g 7

f e m e - -

Dete ob-Pasting__. 2/ 277

Data of rﬂm?ﬂ"’/fy

Nunber of Signst

CERTIFICATE OF POSTING -
ZONING DEPARTMENT OF BALTIMORE COUNTY /é Sk

Towsen, Maryland

s |
7 . Date of Posting.... ¢ _
Posted for: .. QYL Frcp i

Petitioner: Lhfhe L /,,./: _a}?”{ ...........

Iaca&onotpmpdtr--% L arlvyr e aﬁ;r,'A Y
B22_H Moy o | DLW, 2 S

........ L BD [T s

- g e = -

L. _p2d)]
Remarks: _.

.......... Data of return:.-ié/é’ fd

e S ol W ke -

Kumber of Signs:

The Zoning Commissionar of Bait- ‘
* Emore County, by authorily of tha | &
- { Zoning Actand Regulation: of Bak-
timore County will hoid & pubiic
-+ fearing on the propary identified
1 {herain in Room 106 of the County
7 Jotice Buiiding, tocaled at 111 W.
" fChesapeaks Avenus i Towson,
Maryiand 21204 as lollows. Peti-
tions for Zoning Variancs - %
.. | . . Case Number:90-510-A
- ’ . | NS N, Mariyn Averwe, |
* |- opposite ¢/t of %

‘THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement of

William L. Luh in the matter of Petition

for Zoning Variance of 1030 N. Marlyn Ave

Case # 90-510-A, P.0. #0106222, Req #M44281
- 98 lines 0,55 or $53.90

lwas inserted in The Avenue News aweekly newspaper
tpublished in Baltimore County, Maryland once a week for
successive week(s) before the day of A.“___gust__‘ _19.9¢;

:that is to say, the same was inserted in the issues of _4ue 2. 19 90

The Avenue Inc. |

N Bennett Road , " v
© 3030 N. Marlyn Avenue -
15th Election District - Eth
e Counclimanic -, .

; Pefioner(s) Wiiam L.*.

£ 5,199 at1130em.
" | Vasiance: Tosllow accessorysiruc-
#7 1ture (detached garage) wih side
3. Jyard sethacks of 1 L each and 2
rewd yard sabadk bo the alley cen-
tedine of 111 ¥ e of the required
21722 each and 15 f respectively
and 1D allow this sFuctcs 1 SooUDy
48% o the rear yard in leu of the
In the even! Bhal this Petition is
grantad, m bullding permit may ba
ssued wihin he iy (30) day
missioner will, however, entortain
- fany raquest for a stay of e issu-
1 §ance of said permit during this pe- §
+ Rriod for good cause shown Such |-
; Yraquesi must be in writing and re-
». | covedinthigofice by the data ol the
heasing sat above o presentad &t
hehsarng.* LS8 T

1

' .

er publisher |1 {55+ Balumore County
p p . b s “an,'and

CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION
v/ 29

THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement was

" TOWSON, MD.,

published in THE JEFFERSONIAN, a weekly ﬁewspaper published

in Towson, Baltimore County, Md., once in each __.l_ successive

weeks, the first publication appearing on f [ | 19

THE JEFFERSONIAN,

S (N RN

Co. Jolod )
I Y-

Baltimore County e
Zoning Commissioner

Office of Planning & Zoning
Towson, Maryland 21204

(301) 887-3353

J. Robert Haines
Foning Commise

July 12, 1990

NOTICE OF HEARING

Dennis F. Iiasmussen
County Executive

The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act and Regulations of Baltimmo
County will hold a public hearing on the property identified herein in Room 106 of the Caunty Office Building
located at 111 W. Chesapeake Mvenue in Towson, Maryland 21204 as follows:

Petition for Zoning Variance

CASE NUMBER: 90-510-A \

N/S N. Marlyn Avenue, opposite ¢/l of Bennett Road
1030 M. Marlyn Avenue

15th Election District - 5th Councilmanic
pPetitioner(s)t William L. Luh, et ux

HEARINGs WEDNESDAY, SEPTEMBER 5, 1990 at 11130 a.m.

Variance to allow accessory structure (detached garage)} with side yard setbacks of 1 ft. each
and a rear yard setback to the alley centerline of 11 ft. in lieu of the required 24 ft. each
and 15 ft. respectively and to allow this structure to occupy 48% of the rear yard in lieu

of the permitted 40%.

In the event that this Petiticn is granted, a building permit may be issued within the thirty (30) day appeal
. period. The Zoning Cosmissioner will, however, entertain any request for a stay of the issuunce of sald permi

durivg this period for good cause shown. Such request must be in writing and received in this office by the
_date of the bearing set above or presented at the hearing.

4
P W
J. ROBERT HAINES -

Zoning Commissicner of
Baltimore County

Mr, & Mrs, Luh

=
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Baltimore County
Zoring Cominissioner
Office of Planning & Zoring
Towson, Maryland 21204
(301) 8873363
J. Robert Haines
Zoning Commissioner
June 22, 1990

Mr. & Mrs. William L. Luh
1030 N. Marlyn Avenue
Baltimore, MD 21221

RE: Item No. 370, Case No. 90-510-A
petitioner: William L. Luh
petition for Zoning Variance

Dear Mr. & Mrs. Luh:

The Zoning Plans Advisory Committee has reviewed the plans submitted
with the above referenced petition. The following comments are not
intended to indicate ‘the appropriateness of the =2zoning action
requested, but to assure that all parties are made aware of plans or
problems with regard to the development plans that may have a bearing
on this case. Director of planning may file a written report with the
Zoning Commissioner with recommendations as to the suitability of the
requested zoning. ‘

Enclosed are all comments submitted from the members of the Committee
at this time that offer or request information on your petition. If
sirilar comments from the remaining members are received, I will
forward them to you. otherwise, any comment that is not informative
will be placed in the hearing file. This petition was accepted for
filing on the date of the enclosed filing certificate and a hearing
scheduled accordingly.

1T WOULD BE APPRECIATED IF YOU WOULD RETURN YOUR WRITTEN COMMENTS TO
MY OFFICE, ATTENTION JULLE WINIARSKI. IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS
REGARDING THIS, PLEASE CONTACT HER AT 887-3391.

Very truly yours,

L~ k4
LA e A g

. ',«' o
(:qmgs E. DYER /A/

Chairman
Zoning Plans Advisory Committee

JED:jw

Encleosures

- isuHUFILMED

Baltimore County

Fire Department

700 East Joppa Road, Suite %01
Towson, Maryland 21204-5500
(301) 8874500

FPaul H. Reincke
Chief

J. Robert Haines

Zoning Commissioner

Office of Planning and Zoning

Baltimore County Office Building : "

Towson, MD 21204 Dennis F. Rasmussen
County Executive

RE: Property Owner: WILLIAM L. LUH, ET UX

Location: N/S NORTH MARLYN AVEKUFR
1030 NORTH MARLYN AVENUE

Item No.: 370 zoning Agenda: MAY 8, 1990

Centlemen:

Pugsuant to your request, the referenced property has been surveyed by
this Bureau and the comments below are applicable and required to be
corrected or incorporated into the final plans for the property.

4. The site shall be made to comply with all applicable parts of the
Tire Prevention Code priocr to occupancy Or beginning of operation.
Three feet clear width between fence or property line shall be
provided for fire department access to rear of building.

Noted and
REVIEWER: g o ___ approved

Pl n_ing' roup ¥re Prevention B
Special Inspection Division

MICROFILMED

Baltimore County

Zoning Commissioner
Office of Planning & Zoning
Towson, Maryland 21204
(301) 8873353

J. Robert Haines
oo Commisss

Your petition has been received and accepted for filing this

9th day of May, 1990.

W %‘qw'
, _
/3. ROBERT HAINES

ZONING COMMISSIONER

Received By:

Qﬁmg S A /)
Chaixfydn, ST !,

Zoriflg Plans Advisory ttee

Petitioner: William L. Luh,

Petitioner's Attorney:

WwiCROFILMED

. BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDEUNCTE

TO: Zoning Adviscory Committee DATE: May 11, 1990

FROM: Robert W. Bowling, P.E.

RE: Zoning Advisory Commit
t
for May 8, 1980 e flseting

_ The Developers Englneerin i

g Division has revi

ghe subject revised zoning items and we have no cgzzgnts
or Items 332, 333, 354, 362, 363, 365, 369 and 370.

For Items 367, {
still apply. the previous County Review Group Comments

For Item 359, 2Z-foot setback for parking is

inadequate for vehicle over
Administration fence. hand against State Highway

Fo
Lot 53? Item 364, the address on the plat is #9400 for

For Item 366, the correct plat reference is

oM 56/138. :

For Items 371 and 372,

_ no plans were reb
for review and comment. ?iVEd

qu 89-483A, we have no comment.

ROBERT W. POWLING, P.E.,
Developers Engineering D

MICROFILMED

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

J. Robert Haines ;
Zoning Commissioner DATE: May 10, 1990

Pat-Keller, Deputy Director
Office of Planning and Zoning

SUBJECT: William L. Luh, Item No. 370

The

Petitioner re
order to quests Variances to setback requirements in

construct a garage in the rear yard.

In reference to i equ
comments: this request, staff offers the following

Section 400.1 bossuss Tt oomurren ik foifonELict with
(608 square feet). ccuples over 40% of the rear yard

_If there should be any fur i i
provide additional informa{ion,ther questions or if this office can

Office of Planning at 887-3211. please contact Jeffrey Long in the

PK/JL/cmm

MY 11 1909

BiURUHLMED

Baltimore County

Fire Department

700 East Joppa Road, Suite 901
Towson, Maryland 21204-5500
(301} 8874500

Paul H. Reincke
Chiel

J. Robert Eaines

Zoning Commissioner

Cffice of Planning and Zoning
Baltimore County Office Building
Towson, MD 21204

RE: Property Cwner: WILLIAM L. LUE, ET UX

Location: N/S NORTH MARLYN AVENUE.
. 1030 NORTH MARLYN AVENUE

Item No.: 370 Zoning Acenda: MAY B, 1990

Centlemen:

Pursuvant to ycur request, the referenced property has been surveyed by
this Bureau and the comments below are applicable ané required to ke
corrected or incorperated into the final plans for the property.

4. The site shall be made to comply with all applicable parts of the
Fire Prevention Code prior to occupancy or beginning of operation.
Three feet clear width between fence or property line shall be
provided for fire department access to rear of building.

| ﬁéted and { —
REVIEWER: §4_9g2  approved {g%az&;ééz_11£i¢¢é£+
: - PlanwiingjGroup v F¥re Prevention qué

special Inspection Division

Baitimore County
Department of Public Works
Bureau of Traffic Engineering
Courts Building, Suite 405
Towson, Maryland 21204
(301) 8873554

May 24, 1990

Mr. J. Robert Haines
Zoning Commissioner
County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear Mr. Haines:

The Bureau of Traffic Engineering has no comments £
or

items number 332, 333, 354, 359, 362, 363, 364, 1385, 366

367, 369, 3703 371, and 372. S

Very truly yours,

(:jii;;?- o 34[ o

Michael S. Flanigan
Traffic Engineer Associate II

Baltimore County

Zoning Commissioner
Office of Planning & Zoning
Towson, Maryland 21204
(301) 887-3353

J. Robert Haines
i Comis

July 5, 1990

Nilliam L. Luh
1030 N. Marlyn Avenue
Baltimore, Maryland 21221

Re: Petition for Zoning Variance
Case Number: 90-510-A

Dear Mr. Luh:

This will acknowledge receipt of your correspondence dated June
28, 1990. Pursuant to your request therein, this matter will not go
forward on July 9, 1990 and will be held in order to allow you the
necessary time to file an amendment.

Please contact Mr. John gullivan of this office at 887-3331. He
will schedule an appointment for you to come in and file the revisions.

L

Very truly yours,

G. G. Stephens

887-3391




BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

_ INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

J. Robert Haines
Zoning Commissioner

DATE: May 10, 1990

FROM: Pat Keller, Deputy Director
office of Planning and Zoning

SURJECT: William L. Luh, Item No. 370

The Petitioner requests Variances to setback reduirements in
order to construct a garage in the rear yard.

In reference to this request, staff offers the following

comments: / 4-)( 3 ,-; a.‘?"f"

The proposed garage (315 square feet) is in conflict with

Section 400.1 because it occcupies over 40% of the rear yard

(608 square feet). 4/ =4 72 .»;?mr—/«?"
If there shouid be any further questions or if this office can

provide additional information, please contact Jeffrey Long in the
Office of Planning at 887-3211.

PK/JL/crm

* J.Robert Haines
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‘ <1030 N. Maxlyn Ave..
' @Eﬂw  paltimone,Np 21221 -
1. June 28,1290 _;ﬁ@¥L1=l

Dean Sinr: _' sl
fetter to-day grom James E. Dyer Chairman, Zoning Plans .

1 recedved a _ " ing PLand . s 3
( C ‘na the Plans Advisony Commitlee has reviewe _plans
s ComM&tteezliﬁiiit? Luh requesting a Zonding Variance 1o aet bach_»r;

ne quirnemepda sxden to construct a garage in my rear yaad._jtam Np.ﬁfoy

90-510-A.

-  grom Pat Keﬁtaa,.ﬂépﬁtykf v
Afong with the fetter wene Bwo comments, one grom Pa Yoo
Dinactoingoﬂﬁice of PLanning and Zondng, w&tﬁ tﬁe fofLowing qgﬁmentilon 400.1- -
The proposed gaxage { 315:Squaxe §eet) is in conflict w£t! section 4001 -
because L occupies over 40% of the rear yard l608‘Squqﬁ9 ﬁeﬁ__j -

These §igures are in error acconding to my §igures. My wife and 1 measured

our bach yard. From the back waff of our
the width of our ya

The ganage 44 to be 14x21 feel, 14x21-1294 square feetl. -, - ‘

1 cabted Miss Jubie Winiarshi of Chaiwman of Zoning Plans Advisony Com-

( ' 0s E. Dyen's office [ . _ .

_.m;tﬁzeigiiﬁey Langyiu the 0ffice oiﬂPiﬁng;ﬁghi_Hgo;ﬁ ige:z§322023‘zgn%i§£ed Mg@a

(nd d in, she put me 4n contaci wi . : . o
?LZ:SE;E:QZQZveaything £o him, he in turn contactgq‘Mf.“qohn Sult&uqn.‘"‘ N

Mi. Suflivan called me and expfained thatl

to the Zoning Vardance and re-posted fee free.
weeks to my heandng date. He also suggested

that T wnite this fetter Lo you
asking you for a continuance of my petition oﬁ:quLng Varigance.

t0 sce if 1 could nectify this error. She naﬁanaedufl

Abmethiﬁé else had 2o be.added flifK-
- This would add an additional aix. -

JUN 29 1930 . @% /7’/1‘3,9\ !"521%_.\311-7-3 |

Gl ﬁﬁaljx;b

house 1o the back atfey Line i 42 feet
nd s 16 feet from pence to fence. 4?Hx“16 =1§72 Aqqfng;ﬂeg§l <

L
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1030 N. Marfyn Ave.
Baftimone, MD 21221
July 5,1990

James E. Dyenr,Chairman
2onding Plans Advisory Commitiee

RE: 1Item NO. 370, Case No. 90-510-A
Petitionen : William L. Luh
Petition for Zoning Vardance

Dear Sir:

_ Please find enclosed, Letten to J. Robent Haines, Zoning Commissioner by
wifZiam L. luh, Petitioner, as advised by Mr. John Sullivan. Also find photos
of othea garages in oun neighborhood, {n hope they will help me gei a peamit
for a garage in my back yard.

~ As you can see, dn the felier 1o the Commissioner from Pat Kellen, Depuly
Dinecton, Office of PLanning and Zoning, thene 44 an enror in the figures on Aize
of the proposed garage and size o4 yard, as explained in my Lellen to the Com-
missioner. When 1 4ot£ced this discrepancy in the figures in Mr. Kelffen's Staff's
comment, 1 thought it was my duty fo report it. 1 catled Miss Julie Winiansks
of your office and told hen of the mistake. She pui me in contact with the office

of Planning and 2o ask gon Jeffrey Long. When I did T was fofd he was on vaca-
tion. 1 again calfed Miss Winianshi, this time she pul me in contact with a Mr.
John Alexander. 1 explained the mistake to him, Twas tokd to hold on. After a
whife T was told by Mr. Alexander, that he was funning me over to someone else
and to hofd on. After a whife Mi. Alexander came on the phone again and asked
me fon my phone number, saying this other person was stilf Looking up my case.

After some time a Mr. John Sullivan called me,acknoledging the mistake in
math, and due Zo thia fact more had to be added to my petition and I would have
to §ilf out and aign more forms. Mr. Sullivan afso suggested 1 wrile a fetten
to Zoning Commissdioner J. Robert Haines, asking him for a continuance of my
Petition cf Variance, as This addingto the Vardance,§illing out and signing new
forms will along with re-posting fee free Petition of Vardance wilf add s4{x weeks
to my hearing date, which is ondginafly scheduled for July 9, 1990 9:30 AM.

1 can't see how a smafll mistake in math , on thier part can cause such dras-

N Fik foii

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

We the undersigned, neighboas of Mr. Wilfiam Luh of 1030 N. Marfyn Ave.have no
objections whi;#ao-evan. to his having a garage buift in his back yard.

-
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My date of hearing originally was July ?. 1990‘at?9§30 AMjfi:“‘]fkf}:JL

tic changes in my hearing daie. %’M/hz 7 'IL/W /922 N Wan,éqm/ /I‘/t*b
| T 7

ne | ”'zéfltio;xand a'buizdiﬁgf,l - To save time I hand defivered the fLetfea to Commissioner Haines secrelary.
me my pe R T : 1 went Zo reom 113 o 4428 out and sign any foxrms necessary, but 1 was told Mg.
PR S - Suflivan was to busy to see me. This Lady told me she would telff Mr. Suffivan
R R N P R - 1 was there and had defivened the Letter to Commissioner Haines secreiary.

T Do 74 yeans ofd and thia'ds my dreams T L '
, e e e e A A | Sincenely, -

William L. luh*T

(092 . 77

-~ hope this set-back doesn't defay granting ‘ : o J

1 earns for This chance_to‘haug a garage. '
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P.S. Afso please ﬁind enclosed a petition signed by my neighbons.

MY 1 N

Plat te accompany Petition for Zoning| |Variance| |Special Hearing

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 1222 “ HARIV![ EHE BALTIMORE, MD 21221 sa‘a pages 5, & 6 ot the CHECKLIST for additional requirad Information
. Subdivision mame: MIU_D_LESEX . ‘ (S S1 L tS a//ﬁ-‘ﬁ/f 7‘%:/‘ e )
plat&:rék._l ]q Jotiot f[b .Iot#7_3 .uctlonio 2 [’Zﬂ;‘t)’/’kg %, Efkh’f#/?

OWNER: WILLIAM L. and GENEVIEVE C. LUH

e FT_AUEY. V. 72
é_—'_--;}f&il T #3

ProposED : N Wrl- PN S oS A -\ - RN | d Right Side — There's o 3 ft.
GARAL : {3 g ] -y - gl clearance fram fence or

/
m-xm%awmfksmx - R i iR} 8] A3t i~ VoS : o DT, Line
7 s\ Aepriox. KFTo’f,faH wiTe - | e : M T Y S S A AN T " (v —— . P Ao 5 §
ﬂ!’_,-‘:"*; T~ CABLED foof Vicinity Map
e OfEN . "  geale: {"=1000"
chl | Red | '
4x8 LOCATION INFORMATION

ExisTine l.fJfWF 13 prt , _ 5
DWEL | dwes PWEL - Councilmanie Dislrict:g'
‘ - - P , Election Districtt [

1028 | 1030 1032y 0 | -

-L_j. 1°=200' scaie map#: /U'E’ 3‘/51

Zoning: 2 — /ﬂ.f
Lot size: féX/oo

acreage = sguare foet J/3 00

There is no 3 ft. clearance here
from fence or property line.
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' . ’ ¢ oy H" | . ' ’ ( -
Nionrs PARIIN Ave 7ofzwwe  NES7E N T Lfs e %
PLAT FOR ZONING VARTANCE o1 special heaningl ~ LOT SIZE 160059, FT. B Cé (J;. 1[, TATEH. g

Chesapeake Bay Cl_'illcll Area: D E ‘
i Prior Zoning Hearings: NOUE

pubiis  Weiveis

EXISTING PUBLIC UTILITIES 1IN NORTH MARLYN AVENUE
' THTS PROPERTY 1S NOT IN CRITICAL AREA

@ ‘ 030 N. Marlyn Ave. Baltimone,

SIGNED 8Y LEGAL QWNERS - Zoning Office USE ONLY!
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North s W ) RYLAND 21221 RETIRED reviewed by: ITEM #: W
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preparsd by: WILLIAM L. tuw  Seale of Drawing: 1" - | | - =
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> ot There is no 11 or 15 ft. from center
' n : R of alley, which is 16 ft. to the
. 3 beginning of the garage.

' : S ; : _ Not only does this person have &
There is no 3 ft. here fram fence . : garageinhisyardbutalsoa
or property line. , ‘ large shed.
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